CH \$165.00 384238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIGHTHOUSE CAPTIAL PARTNERS VI, L.P.		11/06/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHMINE, INC.
Street Address:	2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Ste. 1010
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75219
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3842381	SEECHANGE
Registration Number:	3842382	
Serial Number:	86496750	AUTOMATIC HEALTH
Serial Number:	86502675	HEALTHMINE
Serial Number:	85302603	SEECHANGE HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85302608	SEECHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-699-2700

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Matt Schwartz
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006200 FRAME: 0682

Total Attachments: 2 source=Healthmine#page1.tif source=Healthmine#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006200 FRAME: 0683

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of November (2, 2017 by LIGHTHOUSE CAPTIAL PARTNERS VI, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Assignor") for the benefit of HEALTHMINE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with its principal executive office located at 2911 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1010, Dallas, Texas 75219.

RECITALS

- WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of June 18, 2013, by and between Assignor and SeeChange Health LLC, predecessor-in-interest to Assignee, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated February 9, 2015 (together, the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property under the IP Security Agreement.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property under the IP Security Agreement and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

355 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 200 Menlo Park, CA 94025

Attention: Contracts Administration

LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI. L.P. By: Lighthouse Management Partners VI, L.L.C.

Its: General Partner

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Title	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
AUTOMATIC HEALTH	86496750	1/6/15
HEALTHMINE	86502675	1/13/15
SEECHANGE	3842381	1/13/09
Design	3842382	1/13/09
SEECHANGE HEALTH SOLUTIONS	85302603	4/22/11
SEECHANGE	85302608	4/22/11